

May 28, 2024

BSE Limited.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) – Newspaper Publications
Ref: Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited (Scrip Code 526821)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed newspaper publications for Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, published in the following newspapers on May 28, 2024:

- i. Financial Express in English language
- ii. Mumbai Lakshadeep in Marathi Language

You are requested to take above information on your records

Thanking you,

For **DAI-ICHI KARKARIA LIMITED**

Ankit Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492
 Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Amount in lacs) | | | |
|---------|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 13096.93 | 9661.69 | 11996.74 | 46083.58 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | -181.13 | 9.81 | 1956.97 | 480.94 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 405.74 | 9.81 | 1956.97 | 1067.80 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1342.77 | 255.52 | 2068.54 | 2470.26 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1372.86 | 255.52 | 56755.36 | 2500.35 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 5888.63 | 4782.69 | 4210.19 | 5888.63 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | | | 7867.62 | -1409.55 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | | | 9739.02 | 4527.54 |
| 9 | Net worth | | NA | 15374.84 | 3711.88 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | | | 15000 | 15000 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | | | 1277.5 | 2050 |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | | | 0.23 | 0.83 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | Basic: | 2.74 | 0.53 | 5.48 | 5.04 |
| | Diluted: | 2.74 | 0.53 | 5.48 | 5.04 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | | | 0 | 0 |
| 15 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | | NA | | |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | | | 6.2 | 0.79 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | | | 5.33 | 41.49 |

Notes:
 1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2. After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
 3. The financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Abhay Jain
 Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad
 Date: 27.05.2024

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)
 Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044
 Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Rs. in lakhs except per share data | | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | Mar/24 (Unaudited) | Dec/23 (Unaudited) | Mar/23 (Unaudited) | Mar/24 (Audited) | Mar/23 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 4,850.99 | 5,215.60 | 7,685.15 | 21,811.96 | 27,750.48 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | (498.03) | (119.16) | 645.13 | (246.04) | 2,142.05 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | (23,469.57) | 27.14 | 760.59 | (23,259.56) | 2,257.51 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | (21,074.21) | 15.68 | 519.71 | (20,952.60) | 1,542.53 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (19,197.55) | 15.68 | 532.99 | (19,075.94) | 1,555.81 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each) | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 |
| 7 | Other equity | | | | 2,797.29 | 21,873.23 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (12.95) | 0.01 | 0.32 | (12.88) | 0.95 |
| | Diluted: | (12.95) | 0.01 | 0.32 | (12.88) | 0.95 |

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Rs. in lakhs except per share data | | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | Mar/24 (Unaudited) | Dec/23 (Unaudited) | Mar/23 (Unaudited) | Mar/24 (Audited) | Mar/23 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 5,078.51 | 5,218.76 | 8,014.43 | 22,200.83 | 28,913.23 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | (938.71) | (533.68) | 248.12 | (1,945.10) | 743.97 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | (6,846.60) | (413.23) | (1,112.64) | (7,507.85) | (6,786.65) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | (6,036.63) | (420.67) | (1,343.80) | (7,130.52) | (1,357.68) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2,201.22) | (409.90) | (2,981.67) | (3,499.07) | (2,811.03) |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each) | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 | 8,134.90 |
| 7 | Other equity | | | | (4,087.89) | (588.82) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (3.71) | (0.26) | (0.83) | (4.38) | (0.83) |
| | Diluted: | (3.71) | (0.26) | (0.83) | (4.38) | (0.83) |

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Aksh Optifibre Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. Kailash S Choudhary
 Chairman
 DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi
 Date: May 27, 2024

NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532,
 Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024
 All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31-03-2024 | Quarter ended 31-12-2023 | Quarter ended 31-03-2023 | Year ended 31-03-2024 | Year ended 31-03-2023 |
| | | Refer Note-4 | (Unaudited) | Refer Note-4 | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 10,683 | 7,586 | 8,979 | 39,988 | 27,071 |
| 2 | Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,776 | 2,563 | 3,244 | 16,735 | 8,619 |
| 3 | Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,776 | 2,563 | 3,244 | 16,735 | 8,619 |
| 4 | Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests | 3,863 | 2,127 | 2,758 | 13,883 | 7,153 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent | 3,738 | 2,306 | 2,756 | 14,032 | 7,180 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each | 358 | 358 | 365 | 358 | 365 |
| 7 | Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil) | | | | 58,173 | 48,373 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 21.56 | 11.88 | 15.11 | 77.34 | 39.18 |
| | 2. Diluted | 21.56 | 11.88 | 15.11 | 77.34 | 39.18 |

Notes:
 1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
|---------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31-03-2024 | Quarter ended 31-12-2023 | Quarter ended 31-03-2023 | Year ended 31-03-2024 | Year ended 31-03-2023 |
| | | Refer Note-4 | (Unaudited) | Refer Note-4 | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 9,648 | 6,253 | 7,812 | 35,689 | 23,510 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 4,325 | 2,236 | 3,064 | 15,553 | 7,707 |
| 3 | Net profit for the period/ year | 3,491 | 1,920 | 2,541 | 13,066 | 6,371 |
| 4 | Total comprehensive income | 3,473 | 1,945 | 2,494 | 13,142 | 6,177 |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.
 3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.
 4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED
 Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 27th May, 2024

KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108
 CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024
 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31-03-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3,318.52 | 1,992.54 | (6,275.44) | 8,862.95 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 2,113.92 | 738.47 | (5,274.50) | 3,998.39 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 2,113.92 | 738.47 | (5,274.50) | 3,998.39 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 1,506.92 | 552.37 | (4,920.18) | 4,041.92 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 1,509.62 | 553.02 | (4,917.55) | 4,046.59 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each) | 7,162.50 | 7,162.50 | 7,162.50 | 7,162.50 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) | 3,862.85 | 2,353.23 | (183.74) | 3,862.85 |
| 8 | Security Premium Account | - | - | - | - |
| 9 | Instrument entirely equity in Nature | - | - | - | - |
| 10 | Net worth | 11,025.35 | 9,515.73 | 6,978.76 | 11,025.35 |
| 11 | Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt | 46,869.67 | 53,220.36 | 54,776.13 | 46,869.67 |
| 12 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - |
| 13 | Debt equity Ratio | 4.25 | 5.59 | 7.85 | 4.25 |
| 14 | Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 210.39 | 77.12 | (686.57) | 564.32 |
| | 2. Diluted | 210.39 | 77.12 | (686.57) | 564.32 |
| 15 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt service coverage ratio (Refer note 4) | - | - | - | - |
| 17 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.41 | 1.83 | -1.29 | 0.66 |
| 18 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.70 | 1.83 | -1.49 | 2.15 |

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
 2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.
 4. The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Pooja Agarwal
 Director
 DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida
 Date : May 27, 2024

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.
 Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2251.59 | 2917.59 | 1710.64 | 9336.89 | 8001.30 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 125.26 | 154.71 | 123.59 | 563.82 | 582.80 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 125.26 | 154.71 | 123.59 | 563.82 | 582.80 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 87.72 | 112.39 | 87.00 | 403.72 | 415.12 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 87.51 | 111.12 | 87.16 | 402.24 | 415.58 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1008.74 | 1008.74 | 1008.74 | 1008.74 | 1008.74 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | - | - | 1258.84 | 856.59 |
| 8 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) | | | | | |
| | Basic (in Rs.) | 0.87 | 1.11 | 0.87 | 4.00 | 4.12 |
| | Diluted (in Rs.) | 0.87 | 1.11 | 0.87 | 4.00 | 4.12 |

Notes:
 (1) The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereto.
 (2) Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic furniture and trading of plastic granules LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
 (3) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.avrofurniture.com).

For Avro India Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar Aggarwal
 (Chairman & Whole Time Director)
 DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad
 Date: 27th May, 2024

Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681
 Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020.

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024
 (Rs. in lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited) | Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited) | Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited) |
| | Total Income from operations | 3,466 | 13,785 | 4,378 | 3,466 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 132 | 27 | 318 | 132 | (221) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 132 | 2,085 | 318 | 132 | 1,837 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 100 | 1,597 | (46) | 100 | 1,349 |
| Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 96 | 1,592 | (30) | 105 | 1,384 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each) | 745 | 745 | 745 | 745 | 745 |
| Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | 14,048 | 16,245 |
| Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised) | 1.35 | 21.44 | (0.62) | 1.46 | 18.65 |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
 2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
 3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
 4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
 5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.
 6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Ms. S. F. Vakil
 Chairperson and Wholetime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024
 Place : Mumbai

INDAG RUBBER LIMITED

(CIN: L74899DL1978PLC009038)
 Regd. Office: 11, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017.
 Ph. No. 011-26963172/73, E-mail: ind-@indagrubber.com, Website: www.indagrubber.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE & E-VOTING INFORMATION

गोंदियात चारचाकी वाहन जळून खाक; जीवित हानी नाही

गोंदिया, दि.२७ : गोंदिया कोहमारा मार्गावर चारचाकी वाहन जळून खाक झाले आहे. गोंदियावरून चारचाकी वाहन हे लोहमाराच्या दिशेने जात होते. डब्या गावाजवळ गाडीतून धुर निघाल्याने चालकांनी गाडी

शंबवून खाली उतरला. गाडीने पेट घेतला हे लक्षात आल्यावर गाडीतील ८ नागरिकांना खाली उतरवले. इतक्यात गाडीने संपुर्ण पेट घेतला होता. याची माहिती पोलिसांनी देण्यात आली असून

सडक अर्जुनी येथील अग्नी शमन विभागाची गाडी बोलाविण्यात आली. तो पर्यंत संपुर्ण गाडी जळून खाक झाली होती. या प्रकणात कुठलीही जीवित हानी झाली नसली तरी गाडी मालकाचे मोठे नुकसान झाले आहे.

MANRAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 3, Pushpa Apartment, General Vaidya Chowk, JALGAON - 425002, Tel - 0257-2226681-2-3. CIN : L65922MH1990PLC055000

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2024 (INR in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|--|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31/03/2024 Audited | 31/03/2023 Unaudited | 31/03/2024 Audited | 31/03/2023 Unaudited |
| 1 | Income from Operations | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| a) | Revenue From Operations | 1.90 | 1.86 | 1.77 | 7.50 |
| b) | Other Income | 1.90 | 1.86 | 1.77 | 7.50 |
| | Total Income (a+b) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 2 | Expenses | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| a) | Cost of Material Consumed | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b) | Purchase of Stock in Trade | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| c) | Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-trade and work-in Progress | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| d) | Excise duty | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| e) | Employee benefits expenses | 1.08 | 1.08 | 2.72 | 5.31 |
| f) | Finance Cost | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| g) | Depreciation and amortisation expense | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| h) | Other expenses (Any item excess 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately) | 4.68 | 2.71 | 2.74 | 13.26 |
| | Total Expenses | 5.76 | 3.79 | 5.46 | 18.57 |
| | Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2) | -3.86 | -1.93 | -3.69 | -11.07 |
| 3 | Tax expense | | | | |
| a) | Current Tax | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b) | Deferred Tax | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Tax expense | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (3-4) | -3.86 | -1.93 | -3.69 | -11.07 |
| 6 | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | |
| a) | Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b) | Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of Income tax | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6) | -3.86 | -1.93 | -3.69 | -11.07 |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital: (Face Value INR 10/- each) | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 9 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous year | -560.62 | -549.55 | -549.55 | -560.62 |
| 10 | Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value INR 10/-each)(not annualised) | | | | |
| | Basic : INR | -0.08 | -0.04 | -0.07 | -0.22 |
| | Diluted : INR | -0.08 | -0.04 | -0.07 | -0.22 |

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (INR in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | As at 31/03/2024 | As at 31/03/2023 |
|-------------|---|------------------|------------------|
| | | Audited | Audited |
| I | Assets | | |
| 1. | Non-Current Assets | | |
| (a) | Property, Plant and Equipment | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (b) | Capital work in Progress | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (c) | Other Intangible Assets | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (d) | Financial Assets | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (i) | Non-current investments | 7.64 | 7.64 |
| (ii) | Long-term Loans and Advances | 1028.59 | 1028.59 |
| (e) | Non Current Tax assets | 0.33 | 0.32 |
| (f) | Other non-current assets | 826.08 | 826.08 |
| | Total Non Current Assets | 1862.64 | 1862.63 |
| 2. | Current Assets | | |
| (a) | Inventories | 88.71 | 88.71 |
| (b) | Financial Assets | | |
| (i) | Trade and other receivables | 1.14 | 0.31 |
| (ii) | Cash & Cash Equivalents | 3.80 | 1.51 |
| (iii) | Short-term Loans and advances | 0.83 | 0.83 |
| (c) | Other current Assets | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Current Assets | 94.48 | 91.36 |
| | Total Assets | 1957.12 | 1953.99 |
| II | Equity And Liabilities | | |
| Equity | | | |
| (a) | Equity Share Capital | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| (b) | Other Equity | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (i) | Reserves and Surplus | | |
| 1.1 | Other Reserves | | |
| a) | General Reserve | 81.58 | 81.58 |
| b) | Profit & Loss Appropriation A/c | -842.97 | -831.90 |
| c) | Special Reserve u/s (36) 1(VIII) I.T.1969 | 200.77 | 200.77 |
| | Total of Reserve & Surplus | -560.62 | -549.55 |
| | Total Equity | -60.62 | -49.55 |
| Liabilities | | | |
| 1. | Non-Current Liabilities | | |
| (a) | Financial Liabilities | | |
| (i) | Borrowings from Bank | 687.03 | 687.03 |
| (ii) | Loans from related Parties | 1301.46 | 1289.07 |
| (b) | Provisions | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (c) | Deferred Tax Liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (d) | Other Non-Current Liabilities | 19.35 | 19.35 |
| | Total Non-Current Liabilities | 2007.84 | 1995.45 |
| 2. | Current Liabilities | | |
| (a) | Financial Liabilities | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (b) | Provisions | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (c) | Current tax Liability (Net) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| (d) | Other current liabilities | 9.90 | 8.09 |
| | Total Current Liabilities | 9.90 | 8.09 |
| | Total Liability | 2017.74 | 2003.54 |
| | Total Equity and Liabilities | 1957.12 | 1953.99 |

By Order of the Board
For Manraj Housing Finance Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director
(Ishwarlal S. Jain)

Place : Jalgaon
Date : 27/05/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given by, Smt. Pravina Shantanu Manjrekar and Mr. Siddhesh S. Bhujbal, provisional members of Shree Mahalakshmi C.H.S Ltd, Flat No. B1/3, Arpana, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058, having 5 shares bearing distinctive no. from 01116 to 0120 Share certificate No. 24.

Now said Flat is transferred in the name of Smt. Pravina Shantanu Manjrekar i.e. daughter being legal heirs of late Mrs. Lata Vaman Talavlikar. Any other person having any right, title, interest, claim or demand in respect of the above mentioned flat whatsoever is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with documentary legal proof thereof to the undersigned within 10 days from the publication to the Hon. Secretary, Shree Mahalakshmi C.H.S Ltd, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058.

Sd/-
Smt. Pravina Shantanu Manjrekar

नमुना क्र. युआरसी-२
कायदाचे प्रकरण २०१३ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत नोंदणीबाबत सूचना देण्याची जहिरात (कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ३७४(बी) आणि कंपनी (नोंदणीस प्राधिकृत) अधिनियम, २०१४ चे नियम ४(१) नुसार)

१. वेबे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम ३६६ चे उपकलम (२) नुसार सेअरिद्वारा कंपनी मर्यादित म्हणून कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे प्रकरण २१ चे भाग १ अंतर्गत रंभावा मोटारस एलएफपी या मर्यादित दालित मर्यादित संस्थेची नोंदणी करण्यासाठी सेंट्रल रजिस्ट्रेशन सेंट्र (सीआरसी) येथील निवडक, इंडियन इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट अफेअर्स (आयआयसीपी), प्लॉट क्र. ६, ७, ८, सेक्टर ५, आयएटी मनेसर, जिल्हा गुगावा (हरियाणा) - १२२०५० येथील निवडककांटे १५ दिवसांत पर्यंत ३० दिवसांच्या समाप्तीपूर्वी अर्ज करण्यात येणार आहे.

२. लक्ष्यकर्ते प्रमुख उद्दिष्ट खातीलक्ष्यमागे: व्यापारी, वित्तक, व्यापारी एजंट, स्टॉकिंग, धारक विक्रेते, विक्रकोड विक्रेता, फ्रॅन्चाइझ, असेलर, निवृत्त, आयातक, स्वदेशी किंवा बाह्य व्यापारी या नात्याने बर, कार, मिनिस वासर सर्व प्रकारच्या आणि मोटार वाहनांच्या प्रकारांचे व्यवसाय करणे. बोटी, मोटार ट्रक, ट्रॅक्टर, ट्रॅली, जमीनब, हवेल किंवा पाण्यात चालवण्या जाणाऱ्या आणि या मोटार वाहनांची बांडी विल्डिंग, दुस्ती, सामान्य फ्रॅन्चाइझ आणि अभियांत्रिकी कार्य पाडणे आणि बरील संबंधात प्रशिक्षण केले जाणारे कर्तव्य प्रशिक्षण देणे.

३. नियोजित कंपनीचे मेमोरेण्डम आणि आर्टिकल्स ऑफ असोसिएशनचे प्रती कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय प्लॉट क्र. ७० व ७०ए, सिडको हरियाणा औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, सेक्टर १, नेरुळ, नवी मुंबई, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४००७०६ येथे निशानासाठी उपलब्ध आहेत.

४. वेबे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कोणतीही व्यक्ती या अर्जास आक्षेप असल्यास त्यांनी त्याचे आक्षेप लेखी स्वरुपात सेंट्रल रजिस्ट्रेशन सेंट्र (सीआरसी) येथील निवडक, इंडियन इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ कॉर्पोरेट अफेअर्स (आयआयसीपी), प्लॉट क्र. ६, ७, ८, सेक्टर ५, आयएटी मनेसर, जिल्हा गुगावा (हरियाणा) - १२२०५० येथील निवडककांटे सार सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपुढील २१ दिवसांत पाठवावेत. तसेच एक प्रत कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावी.

आज दिनांकित २७ मे, २०२४
रंभावा मोटारस एलएफपीकरिता
अर्जदारांची नावे
सी. /-
श्री. मेहरसिंग रंभावा
श्री. गुणविर सिंग रंभावा

VOLTAIRE LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Office : 206, 2nd Floor, Autumn Grove CHS Ltd, Lokandawala Township, Akurli Road, Kandivali-E, Mumbai - 400 101
CIN : L74110MH1984PLC033920, Email: voltaire.leafin@gmail.com, Web: www.voltairfd.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 (INR in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 31 st March 2024 | Quarter ended 31 st March 2023 | Year ended 31 st March 2024 | Year ended 31 st March 2023 |
|---------|--|---|---|--|--|
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 30.08 | 13.27 | 90.02 | 79.80 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3.77) | (3.49) | (19.87) | 25.91 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3.77) | (3.49) | (19.87) | 25.91 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (3.64) | (5.65) | (19.98) | 16.28 |
| 5 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | 411.80 | 411.80 | 411.80 | 411.80 |
| 6 | Other Equity | | | 1,560.78 | 1,551.15 |
| 7 | Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| (i) | a) Basic | (0.088) | (0.065) | (0.485) | 0.467 |
| | b) Diluted | (0.088) | (0.065) | (0.485) | 0.467 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 is available on the Company website "www.voltairfd.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Voltaire Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Alok K. Behera
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 27, 2024

GCM CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 805, Raheja Center, 214-Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
CIN : L74110MH2013PLC243163, Email : gcmcap@gmail.com, Website : www.gcmcap.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Half Year and Year ended 31st March 2024 (INR in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Half Year ended 31 st March 2024 | Half Year ended 30 th Sept 2023 | Year ended 31 st March 2024 | Year ended 31 st March 2023 |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 72.09 | 297.85 | 141.66 | 373.15 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 36.53 | (737.14) | 58.61 | (712.17) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 36.53 | (737.14) | 58.61 | (712.17) |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 37.03 | (741.50) | 51.54 | (722.48) |
| 5 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1,694.00 | 1,694.00 | 1,694.00 | 1,694.00 |
| 6 | Other Equity | | | 1,099.71 | 1,048.17 |
| 7 | Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| (i) | a) Basic | 0.22 | (4.38) | 0.30 | (4.26) |
| | b) Diluted | 0.22 | (4.38) | 0.30 | (4.26) |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 is available on the Company website "www.gcmcap.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For GCM Capital Advisors Limited
Sd/-
Manish Baid
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 27, 2024

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605
Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvi.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. IN Lakhs except Sr.no 7)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) | Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited) | Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) | Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited) | Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) |
| 1) | Total Income | 3,006.38 | (1,769.29) | 12,833.57 | 2,397.98 | 3,006.52 | (1,765.15) | 12,834.29 | 2,402.48 |
| 2) | Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax # | 2,854.71 | (1,994.25) | 12,347.06 | 1,906.06 | 2,854.66 | (1,990.32) | 12,346.80 | 1,909.51 |
| 3) | Net profit / (loss) for the period after Tax # | 2,236.64 | (1,740.57) | 10,390.61 | 1,166.40 | 2,236.58 | (1,736.99) | 10,390.30 | 1,170.33 |
| 4) | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 14,444.24 | (2,271.15) | 25,684.71 | 1,128.58 | 14,807.48 | (2,246.25) | 26,047.70 | 1,153.84 |
| 5) | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each) | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 | 102.99 |
| 6) | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year) | | | 68,928.01 | 43,243.30 | | | 69,615.58 | 43,708.65 |
| 7) | Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each) | | | | | | | | |
| (a) | Basic (not annualised) | 217.16 | (169.00) | 1008.87* | 113.25* | 217.16 | (168.78) | 1008.85* | 113.48* |
| (b) | Diluted (not annualised) | 217.16 | (169.00) | 1008.87* | 113.25* | 217.16 | (168.78) | 1008.85* | 113.48* |

* Annualised
The Company does not have Exceptional items to report for the above periods.

Notes:
1) The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and by its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2024.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com." and on Company's website "www.saraswaticommercial.com."

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ritesh Zaveri
Chairperson
DIN : 00054741

Dated : May 27, 2024
Place : Mumbai

CHANGE OF NAME
It is for general information that I, Parth Binchandra Bhagat S/o Binchandra Shantilal Bhagat R/o 1800/A, Rabarivas, Dalatkhana, Sarangpur, Ahmedabad City, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad G.P. Gujarat-380001, declare that name of mine, my father and my mother has been wrongly written as Pntu, Binchandra Shantilal Bhagat and Geetalben Binchandra Bhagat respectively in my Birth Certificate. The actual name of mine, my father and my mother is Parth Binchandra Bhagat, Binchandra Shantilal Bhagat and Geetalben Binchandra Bhagat respectively, which may be amended accordingly.

रोज वाचा

दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

A B INFRABUILD LIMITED
Registered Office : 1st Floor, Shubhangan CHS Ltd, 104, Jawahar Nagar Near Railway Crossing Goregan (West) Mumbai 400062
CIN No:- L45202MH2011PLC214834
Website:- www.abinfrabuild.com Email ID:- cs@abinfrabuild.com Telephone No.-: 86525 19991

Audited Financial Results for the Half Year ended on 31st March 2024 (Rs in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Half Year ending 31.03.2024 | Year to date figures 31.03.2024 | Corresponding Six months ended in previous year (Audited) 31.03.2023 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | 7,629.33 | 18,448.79 | 8,005.95 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Extraordinary Items & Tax) | 600.39 | 1,598.49 | 853.31 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items) | 609.17 | 1,559.07 | 909.18 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax | 441.33 | 1,141.74 | 680.99 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 441.33 | 1,141.74 | 680.99 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,266.94 | 4,421.74 | 1,266.94 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 3,732.90 | 3,732.90 | 2,265.16 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- Each) | | | |
| a) | Basic | 1.00 | 2.58 | 5.38 |
| b) | Diluted | 1.14 | 2.96 | 5.38 |
| 9 | Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- Each) | | | |
| a) | Basic | 1.00 | 2.58 | 5.38 |
| b) | Diluted | 1.14 | 2.96 | 5.38 |